Directional spool valve type SWPN
Nom. size 6 or 10 conforming DIN 24 340
D 7451 PA
Directional spool valve SWPN 2
May 2007-00
HAWE HYDRAULIK GMBH & CO. KG
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN
2.1
© 2001 by HAWE Hydraulik
Basic type Port size Max. pressure (bar) Max. flow
P, A, B T (lpm)
SWPN 2 Nom. size 6 350 60
SWPN 8 Nom. size 10 350 150
Nomenclature and design  4/3- and 4/2-way directional valve, directly actuated spool valve
Type coding SWPN
Installed position Any, preferably horizontal; fixture 4x M5x30 (SWPN 2), 4x 6x 40 (SWPN 8)
Pipe connection Type SWPN 2, connection hole pattern conforming DIN 24 340-A6   (ISO 4401- AB-03-4-A)
Type SWPN 8, connection hole pattern conforming DIN 24 340-A10 (ISO 4401- AC-05-4-A)
Port coding P = Inlet (pump)
A, B = Consumer
T = Return, tank
Flow direction In accordance with arrow direction in the flow pattern symbold:It is not permissible to reverse
the flow direction !
Recommended contamination
rating 18/14 ISO 4406 or NAS 1638 class 7..9, 10..20 µm absolute.
Over lapping zero
Operation pressure see above
Max. flow see above
Attention: Consumers with unequal area ratio may cause an increased return rate on the piston
side (see also page 2)!
Mass (weight) SWPN 2 - G (D, C, E, O, F, L, H, K ) = approx. 2.1 kg
SWPN 2 - B (W, R, V) = approx. 1.5 kg
SWPN 8 - G (D, C, E, O, F, L, H, K ) = approx. 6.3 kg
SWPN 8 - B (W, R, V) = approx. 4.8 kg
Max. pressure = 350 bar
Max. flow = 150 lpm
1. General
The valves illustrated here are directly actuated directional spool valves with connection hole pattern conforming DIN 24 340-A6
or A10. The valves type SWPN 2 may be combined as valve banks via the sub-plate system type BA 2 acc. to D 7788. This enables
direct mounting onto hydraulic power packs type HC (D 7900), HCG (D 7900 G), MP (D 7200 H), and HK (D 7600ff) or combination
with directional seated valve banks type BWN(H) 1 + 2 (D 7470 B/1), BVZP 1 (D 7785 B) and VB 01, 11 and 21 (D 7302).
2. Port size, main data
SWPN 2 - G - G 24
Actuation solenoid
Symbols
Switching
positions
G D C E O W B R V F L H K
3. Further parameters
3.1 General and hydraulic data
Order example:
210
W K
B, R, V
© 2001 by HAWE Hydraulik
X 12 12V DC
X 24 24V DC
X 98 98V DC
X 205 205V DC
--- 110V AC
--- 230V AC
50 /
60Hz
Plugs have to be ordered separately,